TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank		111/23/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TowerCo Staffing, Inc.		
Street Address:	5000 Valleystone Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27519		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77745148	TOWERCO		
Serial Number:	77745166	TOWERCO		
Serial Number:	77745182	Т		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900148391

Fax Number: (212)492-0195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123733195

Email: jlichtenstein@paulweiss.com, hranucci@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Lichtenstein

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Weiss, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18218-010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0723

90.00 ///45148

6\$

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Lichtenstein	
Signature:	/Jessica Lichtenstein/	
Date:	11/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TowerCo Release#page1.tif source=TowerCo Release#page2.tif source=TowerCo Release#page3.tif		

Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of About 23, 2009 is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Bank"), located at 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 600, Raleigh, North Carolina 27602, as administrative agent ("Agent") for the financial institutions party to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2009, among TowerCo Finance LLC, TowerCo II Holdings LLC, the financial institutions party thereto and the Agent, in favor of TowerCo Staffing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), located at 5000 Valleystone Drive, Suite 200, Cary, North Carolina, 27519.

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2009 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of August 31, 2009 at Reel 4054, Frame 0926 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted, pledged and collaterally assigned to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in all of Grantor's trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Grantor has requested that the Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and the Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, including, for the avoidance of doubt, all other rights and property granted, pledged and collaterally assigned by Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Michael Pagsles Title: Senlor Vier President

Title:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

ss:
COUNTY OF WAKE)

On the 23 day of November, 2009 before me and personally came Michael Pugsley, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose that he is Senior Vice Resident Wachovia Bank, National Association the Agent described in and which executed the above instrument; that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said Agent; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said the Agent.

NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Int. Class	Owner
TOWERCO & Design	US Federal	77745148	May 27, 2009	36 37	TowerCo Staffing, Inc.
TOWERCO	US Federal	77745166	May 27, 2009	36 37	TowerCo Staffing, Inc.
T & Design	US Federal	77745182	May 27, 2009	36 37	TowerCo Staffing, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/24/2009